

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 21009 of 2025

Petitioner :- M/S Span Infra Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari, Rishi Bhushan Jauhari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Arindam Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on a lay out plan submitted by the petitioner before the respondent no.4, Bareilly Development Authority, the respondent no.2 competent authority/Additional District Magistrate (City), Urban Land Ceiling, Bareilly has issued a direction to the respondent no.4, raising objections by pointing out that a review is proposed to be filed against a judgment dated 7.2.2025 passed by this Court in Writ - C No. - 33222 of 2023, whereby the writ petition challenging ceiling proceedings had been allowed.

Sri Devendra Kumar Tiwari, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel appearing for the State respondents prays for a week's time to obtain instructions.

As prayed, **list on 29th July, 2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 22.7.2025

Arun K. Singh

[Arindam Sinha J.]

[Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.]