



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 21009 of 2025**

M/S Span Infra Developers Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                              |
|---------------------------|---|----------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari, Rishi Bhushan Jauhari |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan             |

---

**Court No. - 40**

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.  
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks, thereafter, is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 15.01.2026.

**(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)**

**November 19, 2025**

Gaurav